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SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES 

(Pursuant to IURC Order in Cause No. 42984 Approved September 13, 2006) 

 

Section I.  Rates 

(A) Metered Rates Per Month Rates Per 100 Cubic Feet 

First 500  Cubic Feet $ 2.27 
Next 1,500  Cubic Feet 2.12 
Next 4,000  Cubic Feet 1.89 
Next 14,000  Cubic Feet 1.77 
Next 45,000  Cubic Feet 1.55 
Next 135,000  Cubic Feet 1.43 
Next 200,000  Cubic Feet 1.21 
Over 400,000  Cubic Feet 0.92 

(B) Minimum Charge Per Meter Size Monthly Charge 

5/8 - 3/4 inch meter $ 9.08 
1 inch meter 27.29 

1 1/4 inch meter 36.41 
1 1/2 inch meter 45.57 

2 inch meter 68.29 
3 inch meter 91.23 
4 inch meter 182.40 
6 inch meter 364.85 
8 inch meter 1,491.15 

(C) Fire Hydrant Rate Rate Per Hydrant Per Annum 

Private Hydrants - per hydrant $ 546.98 

(D) Automatic Sprinkler Charge Rate Per Unit Per Annum 

1 inch connection $ 15.19 
1 1/2 inch connection 34.21 

2 inch connection 60.79 
3 inch connection 136.73 
4 inch connection 243.05 
6 inch connection 546.98 
8 inch connection 973.62 
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(E) Public Fire Protection Charge Rate Per Unit Per Month 

5/8 - 3/4 inch meter $ 2.79 
1 inch meter 6.96 

1 1/4 inch meter 11.14 
1 1/2 inch meter 13.93 

2 inch meter 22.29 
3 inch meter 41.79 
4 inch meter 69.64 
6 inch meter 139.29 
8 inch meter 222.86 

Section II. Non-Recurring Charges 
(Schedule of Non-Recurring Charges was approved by the IURC on February 28, 2007) 

(A) Connection Charge

5/8 inch meter $ 825.00 
3/4 inch meter 825.00 

For connections requiring one inch meter sizes or larger, the connection charge shall be actual 
time and expense charges incurred, including the cost of labor, materials, and equipment, but in 
no event will the charge be less than $825.00. 

(B) Temporary Users

Water furnished to temporary users, such as contractors, etc., shall be charged on the basis of the 
above gallonage rates as estimated by the Waterworks Superintendent. When a meter is installed 
for such purposes, the regular water rates and minimum charges shall apply and the temporary 
user shall pay for the installation and removal of the meter. 

(C) Reconnection Charge

A user fee shall be charged for the reconnection of service. The charge to the individual 
customer for reconnection of water service shall be $25.00. 
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